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MEMORANDUM

TO: Catalog Subcommittee
FROM:

DATE: September 29, 2014
SUBJECT:

(]Ilrﬁl.'[' |':'.|'-!rrh'

Registrar

Suzanne Lambeth, Assistant Registrar

Catalog Subcommittee Meeting Agenda

The Catalog Subcommittee (CSC) will meet on Thursday, October 2nd, in French Ad 448J at 3:00 - 4:30 p.m.

Please contact Suzanne Lambeth at 335-7905 or slambeth@wsu.edu if you are unable to attend. Initials in parentheses indicate

committee members with primary review responsibility.
Course CSC

CSC Item

N Course
ﬁfl Number

SUBJECT

001 Athletics

005a

JAPANESE

005b

JAPANESE

009 GERMAN

Number Member

308

(PK)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

Action Requested

New undergraduate certificate
in Athletics Leadership
Development

New Foreign Languages and
Culture major: Japanese
Language and Culture. [2014
CSC #225]

New Foreign Languages and
Culture 2nd or additional
major: Japanese for the
Professions

Request to meet Writing in the
Major requirement. Sent to
All-University Writing
Committee 8/28/2014.

PO Box 641035, Pullman, WA 99164-1035
509-335-5346 | Fax: 509-335-7823 | registrar@wsu.edu | registrar.wsu.edu

CSC Notes

Forwarded from 2014 [#203]. Added
to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed 9/4/14;
9/18/14; Hold for dept clarification.

Forwarded from 2014 [2014 CSC
#225]. Pulled from bulletin and put
back on agenda for Fall 2014. Added
to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed 9/4/14;
9/18/14; Hold for dept clarification.

Carried forward from 2014[#226].
Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/4/14; 9/18/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14; 9/18/14; HOLD for [M]
review. Hold for dept clarification.



010

011

013a

013b

015

016

018

019

GERMAN

SPANISH

ENGLISH

ENGLISH

TCH LRN

TCHLRN

TCH LRN

TCH LRN

320

420

553

591

598

(FMR)

(FMR)

(SwW)

(SW)

(XN)

(XN)

(XN)

(XN)

Request to meet Writing in the
Major requirement. Sent to
All-University Writing
Committee 8/28/2014.
Requesting [HUM] UCORE
designator also 9/2/2014.

Request to meet Writing in the
Major requirement. Sent to
All-University Writing
Committee 8/28/2014.

Revise Option Requirements
for English - Teaching Option
with Certificate and change
word in title from "Certificate"
to "Certification".

Revise Option Requirements
for English - Teaching Option
without Certificate, and change
word in title from "Certificate"
to "Certification".

New undergraduate certificate:
Teaching English Language
Learners (ELL) K-12

Increase credits from 4 to 6.
This is currently a lecture/lab
course 4 (3-3).

Revise credit hours: Change
from static 3 to variable 1-3
credit hours per semester.

Revise credit hours: Change
cum max repeat credits from
410 6.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14. HOLD for [M] review. Hold
for UCORE Committee approval,
also. Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14. HOLD for [M] review. Hold
for UCORE Committee approval,
also. Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14; Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14; Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.



020a

020b

021

022

027

029

030a

030b

TCH LRN

TCH LRN

AMDT

GENST

ECE

NEUROSCI

VET MED

VET MED

341

592

571

575

(XN)

(XN)

(CE)

(SW)

(FMR)

(WD)

(ME)

(ME)

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in
Education: Elementary
Education Teacher Certificate

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in
Education: Specific Subject
Teacher Certificate; includes
Specific Subject Area
Requirements revisions.

Revise graduation
requirements for
Merchandising option.

Revise Global Studies minor

Revise lecture lab ratio from 3
to 3(2-3).

Change grading from S, F
grading to graded.

Split lab component from this
course and create new lab
course.

New lab course in conjunction
with VET MED 571 revision
(030a)

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/25/2014; Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/25/2014; Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/25/2014; Hold for department
clarification.



031

032

033

034

035

036

037

039

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

BIO ENG/

CHE

COM

NEUROSCI

535

536

585

596

455/

100

333

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(CE)

(SW)

(WD)

Increase credit hours from 2 to
3.

Increase credit hours from 2 to
3.

Increase credit hours from 1 to
3 (1-?); drop prerequisites.

New course

Revise graduation
requirements for Ph.D. in
Nursing program

New course

New course; Temporary status
being requested for Fall 2014.
Revised request received
9/24/2014.

New course

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/4/14. Temp course established for
fall 2014.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.



040

041

042

043

044

045a

045b

045c

CPTS

TCH LRN

TCH LRN

TCH LRN

PHARMACY

CE

CE

CE

350

465

467

470

(FMR)

ALL

ALL

ALL

(ME)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

New course

Shift of course content in
keeping with new state
standards. Revise title,
prerequisites, and description.

Shift of course content in
keeping with new state
standards. Send to All-
University Writing Committee
for [M] review.

Shift of course content in
keeping with new state
standards. Revise Title,
prerequisites and description.

Revise graduation
requirements for Doctor of
Pharmacy program

Drop Option in Environmental
Emphasis (Alternate Senior
Year)for BA in Civil
Engineering

Drop Option in Infrastructure
Engineering Emphasis
(Alternate Senior Year) for BA
in Civil Engineering

Drop Option in Structural
Engineering (Alternate Senior
Year) for BA in Civil
Engineering

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. HOLD for

[M] review.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.



045d

046

047

048

049

050

051

052

CE

AMDT

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

105

540

541

542

543

(FMR)

(CE)

(WD)

(WD)

(WD)

(WD)

(WD)

(WD)

Drop Option in Water
Resources Emphasis (Alternate
Senior Year) for BA in Civil
Engineering

New course

Revise credit hours from static
3 credits to variable 1-3
credits.

Revise credit hours from static
3 credits to variable 1-3
credits.

Revise credit hours from static
3 credits to variable 1-3
credits.

Revise credit hours from static
3 credits to variable 1-3
credits.

Revise graduation
requirements for Neuroscience
- General Option

Revise graduation
requirements for Neuroscience
- Pre-Medical and Pre-Dental
Option

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda.

Added to 9/18/14 agenda.

Added to 9/18/14 agenda.



053

054

055

056

057

058

059

060

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

CHEM 485

COMSTRAT 702

MBIOS

(WD)

(WD)

(WD)

(WD)

(WD)

(SW)

(SW)

(WD)

Revise graduation
requirements for Neuroscience
- Pre-Veterinary Option

Revise graduation
requirements for Neuroscience
- Computational Option
(Breadth of Field emphasis)

Revise graduation
requirements for Neuroscience
- Computational Option
(Hardware emphasis)

Revise graduation
requirements for Neuroscience
- Computational Option
(Software emphasis)

Revise minor in Neuroscience

New course; UCORE

Committee approved for
[CAPS] designator 9/10/2014

New course

Revise option in Biochemistry
- Biophysics Option (catalog
comparison project).

Added to 9/18/14 agenda.

Added to 9/18/14 agenda.

Added to 9/18/14 agenda.

Added to 9/18/14 agenda.

Added to 9/18/14 agenda.

Added to 9/18/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/18/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/18/2014 agenda.



061

062

063

064

067

068

069

070

MBIOS

MBIOS

MBIOS

MBIOS

ENTOM 102

ECONS

ECONS

UNIV 490

(WD)

(WD)

(WD)

(WD)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

ALL

Revise option in Biochemistry
- Molecular Biology Option
(catalog comparison project).

Revise option in Genetics and
Cell Biology - Molecular
Biology Option (catalog
comparison project).

Revise option in Microbiology
- Medical Technology Option
(catalog comparison project).

Revise option in Microbiology
- Molecular Biology Option
(catalog comparison project).

Revise title, description, increase
credits from 3 credit lecture to 4 (3
-3) lecture/lab structure, keep
[BSCI]; Sent to UCORE comm
2/18/14 for review of UCORE
designator [BSCI] on expanded
course format.

Revise graduation
requirements for option in
Financial Markets

Revise graduation
requirements for option in
Environmental and Resource
Economics

New course

Added to 9/18/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/18/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/18/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/18/2014 agenda.

Back from UCORE Committee [CSC
2014 #197] approved change
9/10/14; New number for 2015: #067.
Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.



071

072

073

074

075

076

077

078

Global

Leadership

SPMGT

CE

CE

VET PH

ECONS

HD

TCH LRN

379

317

555

324

405

307

ALL

ALL

(FMR)

(FMR)

(ME)

(CE)

(PK)

(XN)

Revise Undergraduate
Certificate requirements for
Global Leadership Certificate.

New course

Increase credit

Revise graduation
requirements for BS in Civil
Engineering

Drop crosslisting with
PHARMSCI.

Request to meet Writing in the
Major [M] requirement. Sent
to All-University Writing
Committee 9/25/2014

Temporary course

Increase credit

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/14 agenda.

Added to 10/2/14 agenda. Hold for

Writing Committee response.

Added to 10/2/14 agenda.

Added to 10/2/14 agenda.



079

081

082

083

084

085

086

087

COM

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

American
Indian Studies

475

221

225

571

594

595

596

(SW)

(SW)

(SwW)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

ALL

New course

New course

New course

New course

New course

New course

New course

Revise requirements for Minor
in American Indian Studies

Added to 10/2/14 Agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.



088 American ALL Revise requirements for Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.
Indian Studies Certificate in American Indian
Studies

089 ANTH 495 (PK) New course Added to 10/2/14 agenda.




